503024904 10/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3071504

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| KARIN KON | 09/07/2009 |
| KEI YAMAJI | 09/07/2009 |
| KAZUHIRO MINO | 09/07/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FACEBOOK, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 1601 WILLOW ROAD |
| City: | MENLO PARK |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94025 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13950206 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 815-2600

Email: svpatents@sheppardmullin.com, dmcgovern@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1:379 LYTTON AVENUEAddress Line 2:ATTN: JAMES W. SOONG

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 36FB-185125 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAMES W. SOONG |
| SIGNATURE: | /James W. Soong/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/20/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=36FB_185125_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT 503024904 REEL: 033979 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS I /wa Karin KONI Koi YAMA II and Karuhin |
|---|
| WHEREAS, I/we, Karin KON, Kei YAMAJI and Kazuhir |
| MINO of c/o FUJIFILM Corporation, 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome |
| Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)" |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in , |
| IMAGE EDITING METHOD, IMAGE EDITING DEVICE, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM |
| FOR STORING IMAGE EDITING PROGRAM |
| (a) for which an application for a United States patent was file |
| on, Application No |
| |
| (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed |
| on <u>September 7, 2009</u> , and |
| WHEREAS, <u>FUJIFILM Corporation of 26-30</u> , Nishiazabi |
| 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to a |
| "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes |
| in and to the same; |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ter |
| Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good |
| and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es |
| hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and |
| exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire |
| right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be |
| granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and |
| for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the |
| term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the |
| same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and |
| sale not been made. |
| Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States |
| patents to said assignee(s). |
| Date: September 7, 2009 Karin Kon |
| Karin KON |
| Date: September 7, 2009 Kei Yamaji |
| Date: September 7, 2009 Kei Yamaji Kei YAMAJI |
| |
| Date: September 7, 2009 Razuhiro MINO Kazuhiro MINO |

RECORDED: 10/20/2014

PATENT REEL: 033979 FRAME: 0679